
14,867

852

3,569

590

407

362

1,160

1,569

1,689

115

1

711

211

75

54

27

36

720

992

214

1,513

1,206

－

2

305

1,106

111

245

91

84

27

131

14

41

5

1

14

24

1

4

5

3

41

114

34

116

94

－

－

22

511

28

115

34

28

4

49

4

27

－

－

48

31

6

8

8

8

13

32

8

60

46

－

－

14

212

17

40

10

9

3

20

5

5

－

－

21

6

1

2

1

3

5

24

3

37

31

－

－

6

425

34

141

32

10

5

42

5

3

2

－

11

2

3

1

－

－

30

20

6

78

65

－

－

13

103

10

24

5

1

2

22

2

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

1

－

3

32

21

－

－

11

142

13

44

6

2

5

6

11

6

－

－

20

3

3

1

－

－

5

4

2

11

10

－

－

1

473

38

183

25

2

1

42

22

15

2

－

14

8

1

2

－

2

10

18

5

83

65

－

－

18

212

13

55

4

6

2

5

29

30

－

－

32

7

1

－

－

1

5

9

－

13

11

－

－

2

389

33

163

11

2

8

15

22

26

－

－

11

1

1

－

－

－

30

24

5

37

33

－

－

4

總計
Grand total

 墜落、滾落
Falling down
跌倒
Matter dropping
衝撞
Crash or dash
物體飛落
Matter flying down
 物體倒塌、崩塌
Cave-in
被撞
Crashed
 被夾、被捲
Rolling-up
 被切、割、擦傷
Cutting

踩踏
Tread down
溺水
Drown
 與高溫、低溫之接觸
Hot or low temperature
與有害物之接觸
Contact with hazard
感電
Electrical accident
爆炸
Explosion
物體破裂
Breaking
火災
Fire

不當動作
Improper act
其他
Others
無法歸類者
Non-classified
交通事故
Traffic accident
 　公路
 　Road
 　鐵路
 　Railroad
 　船舶、航空器
 　Ship or airplane
 　其他
 　Others

中華民國108年

 勞動部職業安全衛生署。

 彙總。
 本表資料係依「職業安全衛生法」第三十八條及施行細則第五十一條，由雇主按月填載職業災害內容及統計

 本表不含上下班交通事故。

 表 10-12 經指定填報職業災害統計之事業單位罹災者受傷部位－按災害類型分

 單位：部位數

總計 頭 臉顏 頸 肩 鎖骨 上膊 肘 前膊 腕 項　　目　　別

 total
Grand Head Face Neck Shoulder

  bone
Collar-

  arm
Upper Elbow Forearm WristItem

 資料來源：

 說　　明：

 附　　註：
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351

43

80

25

7

7

48

12

2

2

－

16

8

5

3

－

2

5

14

6

66

54

－

－

12

214

52

49

15

1

6

26

6

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

6

3

1

47

30

－

－

17

491

46

173

9

10

8

46

2

3

5

－

17

3

4

－

－

2

98

26

7

32

29

－

－

3

2,204

62

348

63

25

24

114

373

512

2

－

199

17

18

17

1

7

67

109

22

224

185

－

－

39

2,284

4

70

17

45

34

41

908

846

1

－

54

9

7

2

－

－

103

92

27

24

21

－

－

3

116

4

22

5

2

2

13

8

3

－

－

15

3

2

－

2

2

11

10

－

12

8

－

－

4

305

27

167

10

2

5

16

7

6

1

－

15

3

2

1

1

－

13

12

－

17

14

－

－

3

25

6

3

2

－

－

1

1

1

－

－

2

1

－

－

－

－

2

3

－

3

1

－

－

2

156

19

83

11

4

4

11

－

1

－

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

5

1

－

15

11

－

－

4

925

44

396

60

9

25

100

7

13

6

－

7

6

－

－

－

－

22

49

4

177

135

－

1

41

1,130

70

307

54

27

58

145

19

60

15

－

86

12

2

6

4

1

17

69

17

161

122

－

－

39

2,261

140

729

77

112

116

210

101

62

70

－

110

9

4

5

1

1

124

165

18

207

170

－

1

36

48

2

5

1

－

3

5

1

－

－

－

－

2

3

－

1

1

1

8

6

9

8

－

－

1

50

4

3

4

－

－

8

1

－

－

－

1

1

5

－

－

3

－

10

3

7

5

－

－

2

734

32

124

19

19

13

44

9

27

2

－

16

55

5

2

3

－

106

176

37

45

37

－

－

8

2019

Occupational Safety and Health Administration, MOL.

Safety and Health Act".
provisions of Article 38 of the "Occupational Safety and Health Act" and Article 51 of the "Enforcement Rules of the Occupational
This table is compiled from the monthly occupational accidents reports and statistics submitted by employers in accordance with

Data series in the table exclude the traffic accidents on the commute.

Compile Reports and Statistics on Occupational Accidents by Cause
Table 10-12  Injured Positions of the Person Suffering in Disaster of the Designated Industries

 Unit：Case

胸 肋骨 背 手 指 腹 臀 鼠蹊 股 膝 腿 足 內臟 全身 其他

Chest Rib Back Hand Finger Abdomen Hip Groin Thigh Knee Leg Foot Viscera
 body
Entire Others

 Source：

 Note：

 Remark：
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